
No.12I 3139 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 1 DECEMBER 1977 

CoRRIGENDUM 
Appointment of Honorary Social Worker 

REFERENCE New Zealand Gazette No. 18, 19 February 1976, 
p. 369, line 5, for "Sheild, Mrs Mary Maude, Hastings", read 
"Sheild, Mrs. Mary Maude, Turangi" as from the 13th October 
1977. 

CORRIGENDUM 
National Roads Board: Declaring State Highway to be a, 

Limited Access Road 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette No. 112, dated 3 November 1977, p. 2868, 
line 4: 

For "State Highway 5" read "State Highway 25." 
D. J. CHAPMAN, Secretary National Roads Board. 

CORRIGENDUM 
National Roads Board: Declaring State Highway to be a, 

Limited Access Road 

IN the notice with the above heading published in the New 
Zealand Gazette No. 112, dated 3 November 1977, p. 2867,1 
line 5: 

For "Upper Takaka" read "Takaka." 
D. J. CHAPMAN, Secretary National Roads Board. 

CORRIGENDUM 
Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities 

IN the second notice with the above heading published in the 
New Zealand Gazette, No. 116, 17 November 1977, p. 2996,, 
last line, for "S. A. McLEOD, Secretary to the Treasury." 
read "S. A. McLEOD, Deputy Secretary to the Treasury." 

Land Taken for Street in the City of Napier 

KEITH HOLOAKE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, the Right Honor
able Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New 
Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described 
in the Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for street and shall 

vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of 
Napier, as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also 
declare that this Proclamatfon shall take effect, from and after 
the 1st day of December 1977. 

SCHEDULE 
HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of land, situated in the City of Napier, 
described as follows: 
Area 
A. 
0 

0 

R. P. Being 
0 0.17 

(4 m') 
Lot 8, on D.P. 4854. 

0 2.88 Lot 9, on D.P. 4845. 
(72m') 
Given under the Hand of His Excellency the Governor

General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 3rd day of November 1977. 

[LS.] W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development. 
Goo SAVE THE QUEEN! 

(P.W. 51/841; Na. D.O. AD 7/11) 

Land Taken for Road and the Use, Convenience or Enjoyment 
of a Road in Blocks V, IX, and X, Hapuakohe Survey 
District, Waikato County 

KEITH HOL YO AKE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURsUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, the Right Honor
able Sir Keith Jacka Holyoake, the Governor-General of New 
Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in 
the First Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for road and the land 
described in the Second Schedule hereto, is hereby taken for 
the use, convenience •or enjoyment of a road and shall vest in· 
the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of 
Waikato, as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also 
declare that this Proclamation shall take effect, on and after 
the 1st day of December 1977. 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Soum AUCKI.AND LAND DISTRICT 

ALL those pieces of land described as follows : 
A. R. P. 

0 0 13.55 
Being 

Part Lot 6, Deeds Plan 283 being part Allotment 
465, Taupiri Parish; coloured blue on plan 
s.o. 38982. 


